
R E S U L T   L I S T   O F F I C I A L   T R A I N I N G
S K I   J U M P I N G

JURY JUDGES
Coordinator: CSAR, Guenter (FIS) A: PERKTOLD, Wolfgang (AUT)
Technical Delegate (TD) KALTENBACH, Florian (GER) B: SCHUHBECK, Thomas (GER)
TD Assistant MEINHOLD, Max (GER) C: AKIMOTO, Hideki (JPN)
Chief of Competition MÜHLN, Uwe (GER) D: PILCH, Marek (POL) SECONDS PER POINT: 3
Chief of Course STERN, Florian (GER) E: PREVC, Bozidar (SLO) POINTS PER MINUTE: 20

HILL DATA WEATHER
Hill Size / (95%): 60m (57.0m) Air Temperature [°C]: 22°C
K-Point: 56m Humidity [%]: 78%
Meter Value: 2.8 points per m Average Wind: 0.07 m/s
Gate Factor: 4.47 points per m Jumping Youth 1 Start / End: 09:34 / 10:30
Wind Factor (Head/Tail): 2.99 / 4.38 points per m/s Jumping Youth 2 Start / End: 11:25 / 12:13

Compact Youth 1 W Start / End: 14:30 / 
Compact Youth 1 M Start / End: 14:55 /
Compact Youth 2 W Start / End: 15:25 /
Compact Youth 2 M Start / End: 15:55 /

Number of Competitors: 22, Number of NSAs: 8

Rang StNr FIS-Code Name
Verein

Jg
Nation

km/h Weite W-N. -A- -B- -C- -D- -E- H-N. Wind pts Luke pts G-N.

Girls I, 56.0 m Schanze

1 22 187626 HAEFNER Mara 11 73.3 56.0 60.0 16.5 16.0 17.0 17.0 16.0 49.5 -0.07 0.3 20 109.8
WSV Warmensteinach GER

2 21 187680 GOLLMITZER Lena 12 73.5 57.0 62.8 16.0 15.5 16.5 15.0 14.5 46.5 -0.09 0.4 20 109.7
SV Villach AUT

3 20 187746 STARKE Charlotte 12 74.2 54.5 55.8 16.0 17.0 17.0 16.0 15.5 49.0 0.10 -0.3 20 104.5
VSC Klingenthal e.V. GER

4 19 187551 ELLER Michele-Sophie 11 74.4 55.0 57.2 16.0 16.0 16.5 15.5 15.5 47.5 0.16 -0.5 20 104.2
SV Baiersbronn GER

5 15 187625 HACKER Magdalena 11 74.1 54.0 54.4 16.5 16.0 16.5 16.5 16.0 49.0 -0.11 0.5 20 103.9

SC Bischofsgruen GER
6 12 187776 KETTELE Jasmin 13 73.7 53.0 51.6 15.5 15.5 15.5 15.0 14.5 46.0 0.03 -0.1 20 97.5

USC Ramingstein AUT
7 7 187620 DEL BIANCO Lucrezia 11 74.3 52.5 50.2 16.0 15.5 16.0 15.5 16.0 47.5 0.31 -0.9 20 96.8

SCI C.A.I. MONTE LUSSARI A.S.D. ITA
8 18 187637 GERMANN Tiziana 12 73.5 53.5 53.0 13.5 14.5 14.5 14.0 14.0 42.5 0.03 -0.1 20 95.4

Kandersteg SUI

9 14 187774 KOENIG Marlene 12 74.4 51.0 46.0 16.0 16.0 16.0 16.5 16.0 48.0 -0.05 0.2 20 94.2
WSC Ober- Unterschoenau e.V. GER

10 10 187615 CODERE Luize 12 74.1 52.0 48.8 15.0 15.0 14.5 14.5 14.5 44.0 0.22 -0.6 20 92.2
SK Lidojosais slepotajs LAT

11 17 187775 FREICHAM Lea Sophie 13 72.7 51.0 46.0 15.5 15.0 15.0 15.5 15.0 45.5 -0.01 20 91.5
SV Schwarzach AUT

12 13 187787 HURSCHLER Alina 13 74.1 51.0 46.0 15.5 15.0 14.5 15.0 14.5 44.5 -0.03 0.1 20 90.6

Einsiedeln SUI
13 16 187761 WEIDEMANN Greta 11 73.9 50.5 44.6 14.5 15.0 15.5 15.0 16.0 45.5 20 90.1

WSV Warmensteinach GER
14 8 187753 STERBENZ Clara 11 74.2 48.5 39.0 15.0 15.0 16.0 15.0 15.0 45.0 -0.04 0.2 20 84.2

SV Villach AUT
15 9 187601 TUTKO Anastasiia 11 73.0 48.5 39.0 14.0 14.5 14.0 14.0 14.5 42.5 -0.38 1.7 20 83.2

UKR
16 6 187693 MASTISOVA Emma 11 73.5 45.5 30.6 15.0 15.0 15.0 15.5 14.5 45.0 0.19 -0.6 20 75.0

SKI Club Selce SVK
17 11 187768 SIVERTSEN Amanda 11 74.4 46.5 33.4 14.0 14.0 13.5 14.0 13.5 41.5 -0.01 20 74.9

Asker skiklubb NOR

18 1 187483 ZELENCIK Zara 11 73.3 45.0 29.2 14.5 15.5 15.5 15.0 15.0 45.5 0.08 -0.2 20 74.5
SVK
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Rang StNr FIS-Code Name
Verein

Jg
Nation

km/h Weite W-N. -A- -B- -C- -D- -E- H-N. Wind pts Luke pts G-N.

19 5 187788 HOELLER Sarah-Lena 11 74.0 43.5 25.0 14.0 13.5 13.0 14.0 13.5 41.0 -0.06 0.3 20 66.3
SV Achomitz/Zahomc AUT

20 3 187520 TSYBULSKA Olena 11 73.8 39.5 13.8 13.5 14.0 13.5 14.0 13.5 41.0 -0.09 0.4 20 55.2
UKR

21 4 187769 ERVIK AUNE Anna 11 74.4 35.0 1.2 12.5 13.0 12.5 13.5 12.5 38.0 -0.16 0.7 20 39.9
Byasen IL NOR

22 2 187767 TOKARSKA Zlata 12 73.1 34.5 -0.2 13.0 13.0 12.5 13.0 13.5 39.0 -0.01 20 38.8

UKR

From the referee's protocol

Entered: 22
Total ranked: 22

  Statistics 1st Round MIN. AVG. MAX.

  Distance [m]: 34.5 49.0 57.0

  Speed [km/h]: 72.7 73.8 74.4

  Wind [m/s]: -0.38 0.31

  Statistics 2nd Round MIN. AVG. MAX.

  Distance [m]:

  Speed [km/h]:
  Wind [m/s]:

For the correctness:
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R E S U L T   L I S T   O F F I C I A L   T R A I N I N G
S K I   J U M P I N G

JURY JUDGES
Coordinator: CSAR, Guenter (FIS) A: PERKTOLD, Wolfgang (AUT)
Technical Delegate (TD) KALTENBACH, Florian (GER) B: SCHUHBECK, Thomas (GER)
TD Assistant MEINHOLD, Max (GER) C: AKIMOTO, Hideki (JPN)
Chief of Competition MÜHLN, Uwe (GER) D: PILCH, Marek (POL) SECONDS PER POINT: 3
Chief of Course STERN, Florian (GER) E: PREVC, Bozidar (SLO) POINTS PER MINUTE: 20

HILL DATA WEATHER
Hill Size / (95%): 60m (57.0m) Air Temperature [°C]: 22°C
K-Point: 56m Humidity [%]: 78%
Meter Value: 2.8 points per m Average Wind: 0.07 m/s
Gate Factor: 4.47 points per m Jumping Youth 1 Start / End: 09:34 / 10:30
Wind Factor (Head/Tail): 2.99 / 4.38 points per m/s Jumping Youth 2 Start / End: 11:25 / 12:13

Compact Youth 1 W Start / End: 14:30 / 
Compact Youth 1 M Start / End: 14:55 /
Compact Youth 2 W Start / End: 15:25 /
Compact Youth 2 M Start / End: 15:55 /

Number of Competitors: 51, Number of NSAs: 13

Rang StNr FIS-Code Name
Verein

Jg
Nation

km/h Weite W-N. -A- -B- -C- -D- -E- H-N. Wind pts Luke pts G-N.

Boys II, 56.0 m Schanze

1 130 187158 GUSTAVSON Fred 08 71.6 57.5 64.2 17.0 17.0 17.5 17.0 16.5 51.0 0.17 -0.5 14 114.7
Nomme Skiclub EST

2 132 187381 GROSSEGGER Simon 10 71.6 57.0 62.8 16.5 17.0 17.5 15.5 17.0 50.5 0.09 -0.3 14 113.0
WSV Ramsau AUT

3 128 187638 CICHOWLAS Jakub 09 72.4 57.5 64.2 15.0 16.0 16.0 16.0 16.0 48.0 -0.07 0.3 14 112.5
WSS Wisla POL

4 121 187597 SCHURIG Karl 08 72.1 56.5 61.4 16.5 17.5 16.5 17.0 17.0 50.5 0.08 -0.2 14 111.7
GER

5 105 187461 PAVEC Jaka 09 72.0 56.0 60.0 16.5 17.0 17.0 17.0 16.5 50.5 -0.02 0.1 14 110.6

SK TRIGLAV SLO
6 134 187492 JUVAN Anze 08 72.3 56.0 60.0 17.5 16.0 15.5 16.0 15.5 47.5 0.01 14 107.5

SK TRIGLAV KRANJ SLO
7 118 187480 SINKOVEC Ozbej 08 72.5 55.5 58.6 16.0 16.0 16.5 16.5 16.0 48.5 0.05 -0.1 14 107.0

SK TRIGLAV KRANJ SLO
8 131 187591 ZARYCKI Michal 08 71.4 55.0 57.2 17.0 17.0 16.5 16.0 15.5 49.5 0.18 -0.5 14 106.2

KS Evenement Zakopane POL

9 122 187715 BJERKE LUNDE Syver 10 71.6 55.0 57.2 16.0 16.0 16.5 16.5 16.0 48.5 0.13 -0.4 14 105.3
NOR

10 137 187399 PERCL SERUCNIK Lovro 08 71.8 55.5 58.6 15.5 14.0 16.0 15.5 15.0 46.0 0.04 -0.1 14 104.5
SK ZAGORJE SLO

11 108 187446 POTANCOK Marek 10 71.9 54.5 55.8 16.0 15.5 16.5 16.5 16.0 48.5 0.27 -0.8 14 103.5
SVK

12 114 187498 KJOELLESTAD Leon Kristoffer 10 71.7 54.0 54.4 16.0 16.5 16.5 16.0 16.0 48.5 -0.11 0.5 14 103.4

Elverum Hopp NOR
13 125 187264 KOSTREIUK Oleksandr 08 72.0 54.0 54.4 15.5 16.0 16.0 16.0 15.5 47.5 -0.15 0.7 14 102.6

UKR
14 133 187279 KUBALAK Jiri 09 72.4 53.5 53.0 16.0 16.5 16.5 16.5 15.5 49.0 0.05 -0.1 14 101.9

SK Nove Mesto na Morave CZE
15 104 187268 BONINSEGNA Manuel 09 71.9 53.0 51.6 16.5 16.5 16.0 16.5 16.0 49.0 0.02 -0.1 14 100.5

U.S. DOLOMITICA A.S.D. ITA
15 90 187280 SOVA Ondrej 09 71.4 53.5 53.0 15.5 16.0 16.5 16.5 15.5 48.0 0.17 -0.5 14 100.5

Dukla Liberec CZE
17 117 187463 WANTULOK Kacper 09 72.3 54.0 54.4 16.0 15.0 15.0 15.5 15.5 46.0 14 100.4

WSS Wisla POL

18 127 187490 REBANE Ralf 08 71.6 53.5 53.0 16.0 16.0 16.0 15.5 15.0 47.5 0.18 -0.5 14 100.0
Voru SK/Andsumae SK EST

WinSpringen/NK 16.0   --- www.winlaufen.de ---   Lizenziert für: SC 1906 Oberstdorf e.V.

Erstellt am: 27.08.25  13:28 Seite 1/3



Rang StNr FIS-Code Name
Verein

Jg
Nation

km/h Weite W-N. -A- -B- -C- -D- -E- H-N. Wind pts Luke pts G-N.

18 111 187565 VALACH Michal 09 72.3 54.0 54.4 15.5 15.5 15.0 16.0 15.0 46.0 0.13 -0.4 14 100.0
SVK

20 103 187515 HASCHKE Lennart 10 71.8 52.5 50.2 16.0 16.5 16.0 16.0 16.5 48.5 -0.08 0.4 14 99.1
SK Winterberg GER

21 126 187503 THUMSER Matti-Ben 09 72.1 53.0 51.6 16.0 15.5 16.0 16.5 15.5 47.5 0.20 -0.6 14 98.5
SSV Geyer e.V. GER

22 109 187230 AARNA Matias 09 71.7 53.0 51.6 15.5 15.5 16.0 16.5 16.0 47.5 0.23 -0.7 14 98.4

Nomme SK EST
23 92 187640 ENGEL Christoph 10 71.7 53.0 51.6 15.5 16.0 16.0 15.5 15.5 47.0 0.13 -0.4 14 98.2

SV Villach AUT
24 129 187229 TEDER Ruubert 09 71.7 52.0 48.8 16.5 17.0 16.5 16.5 16.5 49.5 0.07 -0.2 14 98.1

Nomme SK EST
25 106 187462 LUPIEZOWIEC Adam 09 72.0 53.5 53.0 15.0 15.5 15.5 15.0 14.5 45.5 0.16 -0.5 14 98.0

WSS Wisla POL

26 112 187227 HRADIL Marek 09 72.8 52.5 50.2 16.0 15.5 15.5 15.0 15.5 46.5 -0.27 1.2 14 97.9
SK NMNM CZE

27 115 187157 PASTARUS Karel 08 71.9 51.5 47.4 16.0 16.0 16.0 16.5 16.5 48.5 -0.35 1.5 14 97.4
Elva Skiclub EST

28 136 187127 NIEDHART Mael 08 71.7 52.0 48.8 16.5 16.5 16.0 16.0 16.5 49.0 0.17 -0.5 14 97.3
Kandersteg SUI

29 113 187391 LOBSIGER Lars 08 71.7 51.5 47.4 17.0 16.0 16.0 17.0 16.0 49.0 -0.18 0.8 14 97.2

Kandersteg SUI
30 135 187539 LECOMTE Loris 10 71.9 51.5 47.4 17.0 16.5 16.0 16.5 16.0 49.0 0.03 -0.1 14 96.3

SKI CLUB MOUTHE FRA
31 97 187635 SIVLE Victor Hugo 10 72.4 52.0 48.8 15.5 16.0 16.0 16.5 16.0 48.0 0.21 -0.6 14 96.2

Kollenhopp NOR
32 101 187697 KOSTREIUK Rostyslav 08 71.5 52.0 48.8 16.5 15.5 16.0 16.0 15.5 47.5 0.07 -0.2 14 96.1

UKR
33 124 187331 BALATKA Martin 09 71.9 51.5 47.4 16.0 16.0 16.0 15.0 16.0 48.0 0.03 -0.1 14 95.3

Dukla Liberec CZE
34 119 187650 MESSERSCHMIDT Till 10 72.1 51.0 46.0 15.5 16.0 16.0 16.0 16.0 48.0 0.15 -0.4 14 93.6

SC Motor Zella-Mehlis GER

35 96 187514 MAMMEY Max 10 71.8 51.0 46.0 15.5 16.0 16.5 16.5 15.5 48.0 0.16 -0.5 14 93.5
SK Winterberg GER

36 102 187438 KREISELMEYER Noah 10 71.6 50.0 43.2 16.5 16.0 16.0 15.5 16.0 48.0 0.05 -0.1 14 91.1
SC Oberstdorf GER

37 120 187365 SVEDE Karlis 09 71.1 49.5 41.8 16.5 16.5 16.0 15.5 15.5 48.0 -0.01 14 89.8
Lidojosais Slepotajs LAT

38 98 187752 FUEHRER Gabriel 09 71.4 49.0 40.4 15.5 16.0 16.0 15.0 15.0 46.5 0.25 -0.7 14 86.2

NTS AUT
39 87 187577 ZIGANTE Luca 09 71.4 48.5 39.0 15.0 16.0 16.0 16.0 16.0 48.0 0.41 -1.2 14 85.8

SCI C.A.I. MONTE LUSSARI A.S.D. ITA
40 110 187458 JIRAK Jakub 10 71.4 48.5 39.0 15.5 15.5 15.5 15.0 15.0 46.0 -0.06 0.3 14 85.3

JKL Desna CZE
41 123 187390 HALLER Mattias 09 71.2 49.0 40.4 15.0 15.0 16.0 15.0 14.5 45.0 0.16 -0.5 14 84.9

Einsiedeln SUI

42 107 187549 CHENETTI Tobias 10 71.8 48.5 39.0 15.5 16.0 15.5 15.5 15.5 46.5 0.45 -1.3 14 84.2
U.S. MONTI PALLIDI A.S.D. ITA

43 88 187488 PUNGAR Markus 08 71.6 47.5 36.2 15.5 16.0 16.0 16.0 16.0 48.0 0.16 -0.5 14 83.7
Voru SK/Andsumae SK EST

44 94 187779 CLARE Emile 09 71.6 47.0 34.8 15.0 15.5 15.5 15.5 15.0 46.0 -0.06 0.3 14 81.1
Kandersteg SUI

45 93 187790 GOLLER Laurin 10 71.4 47.0 34.8 15.5 15.0 15.5 15.0 15.5 46.0 -0.01 14 80.8
SV Innsbruck Bergisel AUT

46 99 187642 MEY Hannes 10 71.6 46.5 33.4 15.5 15.5 15.5 16.5 16.0 47.0 0.13 -0.4 14 80.0
SSV Geyer e.V. GER

47 95 187491 POLONY Matus 10 71.7 46.0 32.0 15.0 15.5 15.5 15.0 16.0 46.0 -0.04 0.2 14 78.2

SVK
48 116 187330 BALAS Pavel 09 71.8 46.5 33.4 14.5 14.0 16.0 14.5 15.0 44.0 -0.17 0.7 14 78.1

JKL Desna CZE
49 100 187459 RUCKER Vitek 10 71.6 43.0 23.6 14.0 15.0 13.5 14.5 15.0 43.5 0.10 -0.3 14 66.8

BKL Machov CZE
50 91 187364 BROKS Markuss 09 71.2 38.0 9.6 14.0 14.0 13.5 13.5 13.5 41.0 0.22 -0.6 14 50.0

SK Lidojosais Slepotajs LAT

From the referee's protocol

Entered: 51

Did not start: 1
89 DYDUCH Tymoteusz YBII058 LKS Klimczok Bystra Boys II

Total ranked: 50
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  Statistics 1st Round MIN. AVG. MAX.

  Distance [m]: 38.0 51.7 57.5
  Speed [km/h]: 71.1 71.8 72.8

  Wind [m/s]: -0.35 0.07 0.45

  Statistics 2nd Round MIN. AVG. MAX.

  Distance [m]:

  Speed [km/h]:

  Wind [m/s]:

For the correctness:
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R E S U L T   L I S T   O F F I C I A L   T R A I N I N G
S K I   J U M P I N G

JURY JUDGES
Coordinator: CSAR, Guenter (FIS) A: PERKTOLD, Wolfgang (AUT)
Technical Delegate (TD) KALTENBACH, Florian (GER) B: SCHUHBECK, Thomas (GER)
TD Assistant MEINHOLD, Max (GER) C: AKIMOTO, Hideki (JPN)
Chief of Competition MÜHLN, Uwe (GER) D: PILCH, Marek (POL) SECONDS PER POINT: 3
Chief of Course STERN, Florian (GER) E: PREVC, Bozidar (SLO) POINTS PER MINUTE: 20

HILL DATA WEATHER
Hill Size / (95%): 60m (57.0m) Air Temperature [°C]: 22°C
K-Point: 56m Humidity [%]: 78%
Meter Value: 2.8 points per m Average Wind: 0.07 m/s
Gate Factor: 4.47 points per m Jumping Youth 1 Start / End: 09:34 / 10:30
Wind Factor (Head/Tail): 2.99 / 4.38 points per m/s Jumping Youth 2 Start / End: 11:25 / 12:13

Compact Youth 1 W Start / End: 14:30 / 
Compact Youth 1 M Start / End: 14:55 /
Compact Youth 2 W Start / End: 15:25 /
Compact Youth 2 M Start / End: 15:55 /

Number of Competitors: 15, Number of NSAs: 6

Rang StNr FIS-Code Name
Verein

Jg
Nation

km/h Weite W-N. -A- -B- -C- -D- -E- H-N. Wind pts Luke pts G-N.

Girls II, 56.0 m Schanze

1 85 187444 KOZLOVA Karina 09 72.8 58.5 67.0 14.0 14.5 13.5 14.0 15.0 42.5 0.30 -0.9 18 108.6
Ternopil ShVSM UKR

2 83 187214 DEL BIANCO Ludovica 08 73.6 55.0 57.2 15.0 15.5 16.0 15.5 15.0 46.0 0.22 -0.6 18 102.6
SCI C.A.I. MONTE LUSSARI A.S.D. ITA

3 80 187496 SIRAGIOVA Lucia 10 73.0 52.5 50.2 16.0 16.0 16.0 15.5 16.5 48.0 0.23 -0.7 18 97.5
SVK

4 81 187437 SCHNEIDER Pia 10 73.7 52.0 48.8 15.5 15.5 16.0 16.0 15.5 47.0 0.40 -1.2 18 94.6
SC Partenkirchen GER

5 79 187233 SCHLOSSAREK Mara-Jolie 08 73.2 52.0 48.8 15.5 15.5 16.0 15.5 15.0 46.5 0.28 -0.8 18 94.5

SV Biberau GER
6 86 187128 BELZ Giulia 08 72.9 52.0 48.8 15.5 15.5 15.5 16.0 15.5 46.5 0.37 -1.1 18 94.2

Kandersteg SUI
7 76 187502 LEHMANN Marit 10 73.3 51.0 46.0 16.0 15.5 16.0 15.5 16.0 47.5 0.18 -0.5 18 93.0

VSC Klingenthal e.V. GER
8 75 187778 LOBSIGER Svea 10 73.6 51.5 47.4 15.0 15.0 16.0 15.0 15.0 45.0 0.09 -0.3 18 92.1

Kandersteg SUI

9 84 187500 TYROM Kristiane 10 72.7 51.0 46.0 15.5 14.5 14.5 15.0 15.0 44.5 0.31 -0.9 18 89.6
Sore Al NOR

10 78 187659 ZIMMERMANN Aurelie 10 72.9 48.5 39.0 16.0 15.0 16.0 16.0 15.5 47.5 0.09 -0.3 18 86.2
SZ-Feldberg e.V. GER

11 73 187623 KLAUNIG Abbeline 10 73.8 48.5 39.0 14.5 14.5 15.5 14.5 14.5 43.5 0.17 -0.5 18 82.0
SC Oberstdorf GER

12 72 187581 BROBECK Hannah Christina 10 73.3 48.0 37.6 14.5 15.0 15.5 14.5 14.5 44.0 0.18 -0.5 18 81.1

IL Jardar NOR
13 77 187649 AMBERG Sophie 10 72.5 46.5 33.4 15.0 15.0 15.5 14.5 15.5 45.5 0.24 -0.7 18 78.2

WSV Schmiedefeld GER
14 82 187639 ZUEFLE Mareike 10 73.0 43.5 25.0 14.5 15.5 15.5 15.0 15.5 46.0 0.07 -0.2 18 70.8

SV Baiersbronn GER
15 74 187712 VIKEN-SLAATTEN Ingrid 10 73.1 42.0 20.8 14.5 14.5 15.0 15.5 15.0 44.5 0.08 -0.2 18 65.1

NOR
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From the referee's protocol

Entered: 15

Total ranked: 15

  Statistics 1st Round MIN. AVG. MAX.

  Distance [m]: 42.0 50.2 58.5

  Speed [km/h]: 72.5 73.2 73.8

  Wind [m/s]: 0.07 0.21 0.40

  Statistics 2nd Round MIN. AVG. MAX.

  Distance [m]:

  Speed [km/h]:
  Wind [m/s]:

For the correctness:
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R E S U L T   L I S T   O F F I C I A L   T R A I N I N G
S K I   J U M P I N G

JURY JUDGES
Coordinator: CSAR, Guenter (FIS) A: PERKTOLD, Wolfgang (AUT)
Technical Delegate (TD) KALTENBACH, Florian (GER) B: SCHUHBECK, Thomas (GER)
TD Assistant MEINHOLD, Max (GER) C: AKIMOTO, Hideki (JPN)
Chief of Competition MÜHLN, Uwe (GER) D: PILCH, Marek (POL) SECONDS PER POINT: 3
Chief of Course STERN, Florian (GER) E: PREVC, Bozidar (SLO) POINTS PER MINUTE: 20

HILL DATA WEATHER
Hill Size / (95%): 60m (57.0m) Air Temperature [°C]: 22°C
K-Point: 56m Humidity [%]: 78%
Meter Value: 2.8 points per m Average Wind: 0.07 m/s
Gate Factor: 4.47 points per m Jumping Youth 1 Start / End: 09:34 / 10:30
Wind Factor (Head/Tail): 2.99 / 4.38 points per m/s Jumping Youth 2 Start / End: 11:25 / 12:13

Compact Youth 1 W Start / End: 14:30 / 
Compact Youth 1 M Start / End: 14:55 /
Compact Youth 2 W Start / End: 15:25 /
Compact Youth 2 M Start / End: 15:55 /

Number of Competitors: 49, Number of NSAs: 11

Rang StNr FIS-Code Name
Verein

Jg
Nation

km/h Weite W-N. -A- -B- -C- -D- -E- H-N. Wind pts Luke pts G-N.

Boys I, 56.0 m Schanze

1 70 187766 FOERSCHLER Eric 12 72.4 59.5 69.8 17.0 17.5 17.5 17.0 17.0 51.5 0.16 -0.5 16 120.8
SV-SZ Kniebis 1928 e.V. GER

2 69 187526 BARKATS BRANDINA Gabriel 11 72.8 58.0 65.6 17.0 17.5 17.5 17.0 17.5 52.0 0.11 -0.3 16 117.3
UNION SPORTIVE AUTRANAISE FRA

3 63 187618 FERNER Maximilian 11 73.1 58.5 67.0 15.5 15.5 15.5 16.0 15.0 46.5 0.19 -0.6 16 112.9
WSV Murau AUT

4 58 187519 STRILCHUK Ihor 11 73.0 58.0 65.6 15.5 16.0 15.5 16.0 15.5 47.0 0.03 -0.1 16 112.5
UKR

5 65 187784 GOETZL Jakob 11 73.1 55.5 58.6 15.5 16.5 16.5 16.5 16.5 49.5 0.19 -0.6 16 107.5

VSC Klingenthal e.V. GER
6 61 187735 WEIGEL Finn 12 72.8 55.0 57.2 15.5 16.5 16.5 17.0 17.0 50.0 0.03 -0.1 16 107.1

SC Bischofsgruen GER
7 66 187493 KAGER Marc Leon 11 72.4 54.5 55.8 16.0 17.0 16.5 17.0 17.0 50.5 0.21 -0.6 16 105.7

AUT
8 68 187785 RIESSLE Fin 11 72.6 54.0 54.4 17.0 17.5 16.5 16.0 16.5 50.0 0.13 -0.4 16 104.0

Ski-Zunft Breitnau e. V. GER

9 51 187550 BELTRAME Samuele 11 72.7 54.0 54.4 16.5 16.5 16.5 17.0 15.5 49.5 0.10 -0.3 16 103.6
SCI C.A.I. MONTE LUSSARI A.S.D. ITA

10 60 187664 DESILVESTRO Filippo 11 73.0 54.0 54.4 16.0 16.0 16.5 15.5 16.0 48.0 0.07 -0.2 16 102.2
U.S. DOLOMITICA A.S.D. ITA

11 46 187544 HEINIGER Manuel 11 72.1 53.5 53.0 16.5 16.5 16.0 16.5 16.0 49.0 -0.01 16 102.0
Kandersteg SUI

12 59 187744 TELLER Hannes 12 72.8 53.5 53.0 16.0 16.5 16.0 16.5 16.5 49.0 0.14 -0.4 16 101.6

VSC Klingenthal e.V. GER
13 50 187789 SCHNEIDER Manuel 13 72.0 53.5 53.0 16.5 16.0 16.5 15.5 16.0 48.5 -0.01 16 101.5

Nordic Team Absam AUT
14 67 187627 OSTLER Luis 11 72.2 53.0 51.6 16.5 17.0 16.0 15.0 16.5 49.0 0.10 -0.3 16 100.3

SC Partenkirchen GER
15 33 187773 ROTHAEMEL Max 12 72.6 53.0 51.6 16.5 15.5 16.0 16.5 16.0 48.5 -0.01 16 100.1

SC Steinach Hallenberg GER
16 64 187695 SALUMAE Henri 11 72.8 53.0 51.6 16.0 16.0 16.0 16.5 16.0 48.0 0.20 -0.6 16 99.0

Team Aigro EST
17 52 187792 KAMPL Fabian 11 72.6 52.5 50.2 16.5 16.0 16.0 16.0 15.5 48.0 0.08 -0.2 16 98.0

ASVOE SC Hoehnmart AUT

18 57 187629 DESCOMBES SEVOIE Louison 12 72.6 51.5 47.4 16.0 16.0 16.5 16.5 16.5 49.0 0.02 -0.1 16 96.3
MULTIGLISSE FRA
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Rang StNr FIS-Code Name
Verein

Jg
Nation

km/h Weite W-N. -A- -B- -C- -D- -E- H-N. Wind pts Luke pts G-N.

19 27 187742 SCHOENHERR Pepe 11 71.9 51.5 47.4 16.5 16.0 16.0 16.5 16.0 48.5 0.14 -0.4 16 95.5
VSC Klingenthal e.V. GER

20 55 187747 SCHROETER Elias 12 72.5 51.5 47.4 16.0 16.0 16.0 15.5 15.5 47.5 0.11 -0.3 16 94.6
VSC Klingenthal e.V. GER

21 43 187756 PICHLER Lian 12 71.6 50.5 44.6 16.5 16.0 16.0 16.5 16.5 49.0 -0.04 0.2 16 93.8
WSV Ramsau am Dachstein AUT

22 29 187569 YEVDOKIMOV Stanislav 11 71.8 51.5 47.4 16.0 15.5 14.5 14.5 15.5 45.5 -0.07 0.3 16 93.2

UKR
23 31 187736 STREIN Arik 12 72.2 50.5 44.6 16.0 16.5 16.5 16.5 16.0 49.0 0.22 -0.6 16 93.0

SC Partenkirchen GER
24 47 187770 JOHNSEN Marius 11 72.2 50.0 43.2 16.5 16.0 16.5 16.5 16.5 49.5 0.02 -0.1 16 92.6

Skotfoss IF NOR
25 37 187738 BRUNI Filippo 13 72.2 51.0 46.0 15.0 16.0 16.0 15.0 15.5 46.5 0.03 -0.1 16 92.4

G.S. MONTE GINER A.S.D. ITA

26 45 187497 ZLEVSKY Tomas 11 72.0 50.0 43.2 16.5 16.0 16.0 15.5 16.5 48.5 -0.06 0.3 16 92.0
SVK

27 44 187759 KRINGE Niklas 12 72.1 50.0 43.2 16.0 16.5 16.0 16.5 16.0 48.5 -0.01 16 91.7
SC Oberstdorf GER

28 35 187786 DUERER Ben 12 72.5 51.0 46.0 15.5 15.5 14.5 15.0 15.0 45.5 0.10 -0.3 16 91.2
SC Motor-Zella-Mehlis GER

29 42 187780 WIMMER Felix 13 72.1 50.0 43.2 16.0 16.0 15.5 16.0 15.5 47.5 0.03 -0.1 16 90.6

Skiclub Bischofshofen AUT
30 56 187743 LIPPMANN Mick 12 71.5 49.5 41.8 16.0 16.0 16.0 16.5 16.5 48.5 0.05 -0.1 16 90.2

SSV Geyer e.V. GER
31 71 187673 GRASIC Maks 11 72.1 49.5 41.8 16.0 15.5 15.5 16.0 15.5 47.0 0.15 -0.4 16 88.4

NSK TRZIC FMG SLO
32 28 187793 KRONNERWETTER Adrian 11 72.2 49.0 40.4 15.5 16.0 16.0 16.0 15.5 47.5 0.25 -0.7 16 87.2

AUT
33 40 187563 DURKA Vladimir 11 72.4 48.5 39.0 16.0 16.0 15.5 15.5 16.0 47.5 -0.02 0.1 16 86.6

SVK
34 62 187751 THUMSER Till 12 72.6 48.0 37.6 16.0 16.0 16.0 16.0 16.5 48.0 0.15 -0.4 16 85.2

SSV Geyer e.V. GER

35 34 187757 DORNACH Hannes 12 72.0 50.0 43.2 14.0 14.5 14.0 14.0 13.5 42.0 0.10 -0.3 16 84.9
SC Oberstdorf GER

36 53 187665 ZAMBELLI Giovanni 11 72.2 49.0 40.4 15.0 15.0 14.5 15.0 14.5 44.5 0.02 -0.1 16 84.8
G.S. MONTE GINER A.S.D. ITA

37 41 187771 KVEIM LANDE Ola 11 72.3 48.0 37.6 15.5 16.5 16.0 15.5 15.5 47.0 0.01 16 84.6
Asker SK NOR

38 26 187740 ROSATTI Giacomo 12 71.7 47.0 34.8 15.5 15.5 15.5 15.5 15.0 46.5 -0.05 0.2 16 81.5

G.S. MONTE GINER A.S.D. ITA
39 48 187684 AICHINGER Georg 11 72.3 47.0 34.8 15.0 16.0 15.5 17.0 14.5 46.5 0.06 -0.2 16 81.1

UVB Hinzenbach AUT
40 36 187783 MASSALSKY KANDY 11 71.7 46.5 33.4 16.0 15.5 15.5 16.5 15.5 47.0 0.04 -0.1 16 80.3

SSV Geyer e.V. GER
41 49 187636 POLONY Peter 12 72.7 47.5 36.2 15.5 15.0 14.5 14.0 14.5 44.0 0.06 -0.2 16 80.0

Sportovy lyziarsky klub Selce SVK

42 39 187755 WEIDHOFER Florian 12 72.6 45.5 30.6 15.0 15.0 15.5 15.5 14.5 45.5 0.05 -0.1 16 76.0
SK Rottenmann AUT

43 32 187772 KEINER Anton 11 72.4 45.5 30.6 15.0 15.0 14.0 14.5 14.5 44.0 -0.09 0.4 16 75.0
SC Motor Zella-Mehlis GER

44 54 187794 DOLINAR URH 11 72.5 45.0 29.2 15.0 15.0 15.0 15.5 15.0 45.0 0.08 -0.2 16 74.0
SK TRIGLAV KRANJ SLO

45 38 187696 TOROUS Oleh 11 72.2 45.5 30.6 14.5 14.0 14.0 13.5 14.5 42.5 -0.03 0.1 16 73.2
UKR

46 25 187777 PROSTAK Denys 13 71.9 40.5 16.6 13.5 14.0 13.5 13.5 14.0 41.0 -0.08 0.4 16 58.0
UKR

47 30 187494 SVEDE Jekabs 11 71.7 39.0 12.4 14.0 13.5 13.5 14.0 13.5 41.0 0.02 -0.1 16 53.3

Lidojosais Slepotajs LAT

From the referee's protocol

Entered: 49

Did not start: 2

23 SEMENIUK Ihor YBI-026 Boys I
24 MAHATO David G.S. MONTE GINER A.S.D. Boys I

Total ranked: 47

  Statistics 1st Round MIN. AVG. MAX.

  Distance [m]: 39.0 50.7 59.5

  Speed [km/h]: 71.5 72.3 73.1

  Wind [m/s]: -0.09 0.06 0.25
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  Statistics 2nd Round MIN. AVG. MAX.

  Distance [m]:
  Speed [km/h]:

  Wind [m/s]:

For the correctness:
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